

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Date: 26th July 2021

Dear Sirs,

We act as insurance brokers for the client below and confirm details of their insurances:-

Name(s)	Fluidic Ltd
Address	Unit B Fullarton Court, Drumhead Place, Glasgow G32 8EY

Employers Liability

Insurer:	Zurich Insurance Plc (UK)
Policy No:	PC110355
Expiry Date:	4 th July 2022
Limit of Indemnity:	£10,000,000

Public Liability

Insurer:Zurich Insurance Plc (UK)Policy No:PC110355Expiry Date:4th July 2022Limit of Indemnity:£5,000,000Excess – each event:£250Indemnity to principals for whom our clients are working

Products Liability

Insurer:	Zurich Insurance Plc (UK)
Policy No:	PC110355
Expiry Date:	4 th July 2022
Limit of Indemnity:	£5,000,000

Excess Public & Products Liability

Insurer:GB Underwriting, underwritten by Chaucer Insurance CompanyPolicy No:XSPLCH210513Expiry Date:22nd July 2022Limit of Indemnity:£5,000,000 in excess of £5,000,000 underwritten by Zurich Insurance plc (UK)Indemnity to principals for whom our clients are working

This statement of cover extract has been prepared purely as confirmation of the insurance in force at the date of this letter which is subject to the terms and conditions of the insurance policy(ies). This document does not create any contractual relationship between WH & R McCartney Ltd and the recipient, make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the assured and the insurers. We accept no responsibility for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing the statement or for any loss, damage or expense incurred by the recipient arising from reliance on the information given. We remain solely the agent of our client and owe no legal duty or otherwise to any third party. Should the insurance cover be cancelled, assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance neither we nor the insurers accept any obligation to notify any recipient.

Yours sincerely

WHA+ R. M. Custne

Linda Wilson Commercial Account Handler

> St Leonards House • 110-112 Hamilton Road • Motherwell • ML1 3EH t: (01698) 263162 • e: insure@whrmccartney.com • w: whrmccartney.com



WH & R MCCARTNEY LTD trading as WH & R MCCARTNEY INSURANCE BROKERS Registered Office: 29 Brandon Street, Hamilton ML3 6DA • Registered in Scotland - SC 258009 Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority • Firm Reference Number 304676

